
34 (15) 13 (6)

Carries Home Away Carries

Timoci Nagusa 9 Brian Alainu'uese 13

Louis Picamoles 9 42% 58% Mamuka Gorgodze 12

Francois Steyn 8 Jonah Placid 9

47% 53%

Metres Made Metres Made

Francois Steyn 102 93 99 Josua Tuisova 70

Henry Immelman 50 Filipo Nakosi 64

Paul Willemse 40 391 347 Jonah Placid 59

Lineouts Won 43 39 Lineouts Won

Fulgence Ouedraogo 5 Mamuka Gorgodze 4

Jacques Du Plessis 3 6 2 Juandre Kruger 4

Yacouba Camara 2 Swan Rebbadj 3

17 18

Tackles Tackles

Mikheil Nariashvili 13 11 3 Guilhem Guirado 10

Vincent Giudicelli 12 Florian Fresia 6

Jacques Du Plessis 12 53 74 Liam Messam 6

1 5

Home Away

128 68

18 17

88% 80%

Home Away

10 8

17 15

Home Away

12 14

3 0

80% 100%

0 1

2 8

0 0

95% 99%

Drop Goals

Lineout Steals

Possession

Territory

Carries

Metres Made

Kicks From Hand

Defenders Beaten

Line Breaks

Tackles Made

Missed Tackles

Tackle Success

Attack

Montpellier 34 - 13 RC Toulon

Conversions

Penalty GoalsRuan Pienaar (6)

Ruan Pienaar (14, 44, 51) Francois Trinh-Duc (56)

Francois Trinh-Duc (4, 38)

FT (HT)

Tries
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Jan Serfontein (13), Henry Immelman (33), Vincent 

Giudicelli (43), Ruan Pienaar (50), Levan Chilachava (78)
Mamuka Gorgodze (55)

Scrums Lost

Offloads

Rucks/Mauls Won

Rucks/Mauls Lost

Lineouts Won Own Throw

Lineouts Lost Own Throw

Scrums Won

Total Penalties Conceded

Total Turnovers Conceded

Lineout Success

Defence

Penalties / Turnovers

Set Piece

Scrums Success

Axis Title



App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC Name Name App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Francois Steyn 15 Jonah Placid

Timoci Nagusa 14 JP Pietersen

Arthur Vincent 13 Malakai Fekitoa

1 Jan Serfontein 12 Josua Tuisova

1 Henry Immelman 11 Filipo Nakosi

Johan Goosen 10 Francois Trinh-Duc 1 2

1 3 1 Ruan Pienaar 9 Eric Escande

Mikheil Nariashvili 1 Florian Fresia

1 Vincent Giudicelli 2 Guilhem Guirado (c)

Antoine Guillamon 3 Marcel Van der Merwe

Jacques Du Plessis 4 Brian Alainu'uese

Paul Willemse 5 Swan Rebbadj

Fulgence Ouedraogo 6 Jean Monribot

Yacouba Camara 7 Mamuka Gorgodze 1

Louis Picamoles (c) 8 Liam Messam

Romain Ruffenach 16 Bastien Soury

Yvan Watremez 17 Xavier Chiocci

1 Levan Chilachava 18 Emerick Setiano

Martin Devergie 19 Juandre Kruger

Benjamin Fall 20 Mathieu Bastareaud

Benoit Paillaugue 21 Louis Carbonel

Yvan Reilhac 22 Yoan Cottin

Konstantin Mikautadze 23 Stéphane Onambele Mbarga

Montpellier 34 - 13 RC Toulon

Assistant ref: Brian MacNeice (Ire)

TMO: Simon McDowell (Ire), Citing Commissioner: Tim Lowry (Ire)

Match Statistics Match Statistics

Assistant ref: Mark Patton (Ire)

16/12/2018

GGL Stadium

16:15

Referee: John Lacey (Ire)

Heineken Man of the Match - Ruan Pienaar (Montpellier)



Match Timeline

Montpellier 34 - 13 RC Toulon

34 - 13 81:05

81:05 End of second half 34 - 13

72:48 Off - Johan Goosen

78:38 Levan Chilachava - Try 34 - 13

28:07

10 - 3

On - Mathieu Bastareaud

Henry Immelman - Try

Ruan Pienaar - Penalty

40:17

15 - 6

15 - 6

Francois Trinh-Duc - Penalty

0 - 3 Francois Trinh-Duc - Penalty

15 - 3

Off - Jonah Placid 28:07

33:53

14:10 Ruan Pienaar - Conversion

16/12/2018   GGL Stadium   Referee: John Lacey (Ire)  Att: 7,800

Montpellier

Match TimeMatch Time Home

40:17 End of first half 15 - 6

Score Away

RC Toulon

38:20

13:23 Jan Serfontein - Try 8 - 3

4:40

3 - 36:23

Off - Eric Escande 40:18

On - Yoan Cottin 40:18

44:19 Ruan Pienaar - Conversion 22 - 6

43:12 Vincent Giudicelli - Try 20 - 6

Off - Jean Monribot 49:11

On - Stéphane Onambele Mbarga 49:11

51:49 Ruan Pienaar - Conversion 29 - 6

50:20 Ruan Pienaar - Try 27 - 6

Off - Swan Rebbadj 52:08

On - Juandre Kruger 52:08

On - Emerick Setiano 52:20

Off - Marcel Van der Merwe 52:20

On - Bastien Soury 52:23

Off - Guilhem Guirado 52:23

Off - Florian Fresia 52:26

On - Xavier Chiocci 52:26

29 - 13 Francois Trinh-Duc - Conversion 56:45

29 - 11 Mamuka Gorgodze - Try 55:43

57:22 Off - Antoine Guillamon

57:22 On - Levan Chilachava

On - Louis Carbonel 58:37

Off - Malakai Fekitoa 58:37

59:53 Off - Ruan Pienaar

59:53 On - Benoit Paillaugue

63:13 On - Yvan Watremez

63:13 Off - Mikheil Nariashvili

66:45 Off - Vincent Giudicelli

66:45 On - Romain Ruffenach

66:51 Off - Paul Willemse

66:51 On - Konstantin Mikautadze

67:54 Off - Arthur Vincent

72:48 On - Benjamin Fall

67:56 Off - Fulgence Ouedraogo

67:56 On - Martin Devergie

67:54 On - Yvan Reilhac


